VOLVO PARTS
1 040 32813
(105:3)



240 - 260 series

Reservdelskatalog

1979 - 1984 Parts Catalogue 4-G19 VOLVO
gida 8rupp Kontrollsystem AW70 Valve bodies, cpl AW70 lllustration
age s 1239830, 1239947, 1239830, 1239947, 32813
162 4 1239964, 1340036. 1239964, 1340036. 1984-12
Pos. Antal/Quantity | Artikefnr  {Benamning Description SatsB| Anmarkning
Fig. | 1239( 1239} 1239 1238|Part No Kit|P| Notes
830 947 964| 036 S
R
1 1 - - - | 1239830-1|Kontrollsystem ..................... Valve bodies, cpl................ 4
- 1 - - | 1239947-3|Kontrollsystem ................... Valve bodies, cpl.... | 4
- - 11 - | 1239964-8Kontrollsystem .................. Valve bodies, cpl.... 14
- - - 1| 1340036-1|Kontrollsystem .................... Valve bodies, cpi........ ] |8
2 1 1 1 1 Ventilhus, undre.................. -Valve body, lower. 118
3 1 1] - 1 Packning........cccoocirnrneees -Gasket ...t 1S
- - 1 - -Packning........cccc..... Gasket ... -] |8
4 1 1 - 1 .Férdelningsplat...... .Distributing plate... .l 18
- - 1 - .Fordelningspliat...... .Distributing plate...............| (8
5 1 1 - 1 -Packning................ .Gasket...oooeen. IS
- - 1 - Packning..........occccommrcenenn, «Gasket ... 8
6 1 1 1 1 -Ventilhus, 6vre, bakr........ -Valve body,upper,rear..| |8
7 1 1 1 1 Ventilhus, ..o, Valve body, .......cc.ocoovee 8
ovre, framre upper front
8 1 1 1 1 LOCK COVer....or e 8
9 1 1 1 1 .Packning............ ‘Gasket ... IS
10 1 1 1 1 .Fordelningsplat.. .Distributing plate............| 8
1 1 1 1 1 .Packning................ Gasket ..o .S
12 1 1 1 1| 1239819-4|.Skruv ... Screw.... .| |3| M5 X 52
6 6 6 6] 955247-2|.Skruv.... SCrew......ccirceenecrirns 2/M5X 18
1 1 1 1 SSKIUV ., SCrew ..o 8| M5 X 55
13 8 8 8 8| 941905-2(.Fjddrande bricka........... -Resilient washer............... 2
14 1 1 1 1| 400605-2 -dvertrycksventilkula ........ .Pressure relief valive......... 2{D 127 MM
15 1 1 1 1| 1239557-0/.Fjadder.......ccmmenrrrcernns 2SPriNG..cocooevcecenneerririasn. L32.1 MM
16 1 1 11 Hallare........... ...|-Retainer............
17 1 1 1 11 1239574-5|.Sparrfjader, .Spring catch,
med rulle with roller
18 1 1 1 11 1239595-0|.Platta ... ..o Plate.......ccoovvcerecevrenriere 3
19 1 1 1 1| 955291-0].Skruv.........co | +SCIE@W...ooocoiirren, MS X 40
20 1 1 1 1| 941905-2|.Fjadrande bricka ...........|-Resilient washer ... 2
21 1 1 1 1 Tackplat.............. ...;-Cover plate....... 8
22 1 1 1 11 1233282-1|.Packning.... |-Gasket .......... 3
23 1 1 1 1| 955244-9!.Skruv....... Screw.... 2I M5 X 12
1 1 1 1] 1239819-4|.Skruv ......ocooovvvenene. Screw.......cvv, 3/ M5 X 52
24 2 2 2 2| 941905-2|.Fjadrande bricka............ Resilient washer............ 2
25 1 1 1 1 -Vaxelvaljarslid ................. Gear selector valve.......... 8
26 1 1 1 1 .Overstrémningsventil......|-Check vaive ...................... 8
27 1 1 1 1 Fiader.....occennnens | SPriNg....ooeens 1S} [L33.3MM
28 1 1 1 1 -Primérreglerventil Primary reg. valve...........| 8
29 1 - - 1| 1239558-8|.Fjader.......ccourrccirmnrrrrnnnns SPring ..., ..1S|4[L73.3 MM
- 1 1| - | 1239792-3(.Fjader.........cmn .Spring.... ..[S|4{L61.2 MM
30 1 1 1 1 Kolv..... ..|+Piston ... .| |8
31 1 1 1 1 Hylsa............. Sleeve....... .18
32 1 1 1 1 -Hallare.......... ...|-Retainer........ ] 8
33 1 1 1 1{ 1233165-8 |.Kula, gummi.... ....|-Ball, rubber.. ...|S|3/ D 5.56 MM
34 1 1 1 1] 1239594-3|.Fjader........... e |SSPrING e -1S[3
35 9 9 9 9| 1239572-9).Kula, gummi.... ...|-Ball, rubber...... ...|1S13| D 5.66 MM
36 1 1 1 1| 190611-4(.Kula, stal ... .(-Ball, steel.............. .| 12| D = 5.56 MM (1239573)
37 1 1 1 1 -Backvaxelns, .........coooeruuennn. -Reverse gear, ............. 8
styrventil sequence valve
38 1 1 1l - .Nedviaxlingsventil 2-1 .....{.Low coast shift valve...... 8] VXL NR-1KC86658.
ERS AV 1ST 1239938-2,
1ST 1239939-0
1 1 1 11 1239938-2|.Nedvaxlingsventil 2-1 ... |.Low coast shift valve...... 3{ VXL NR 1KC86659-.
lang long
1 1 1 1{ 1239939-0|.Nedvaxlingsventil 2-1 .....|.Low coast shift valve....... 4| VXL NR 1KC86659-.
kort short
39 1 1 1 1 .Styrventil, 3-4 ... .3-4 Control valve............... 8
40 1 1 1 1 -Nedvéxlingsventil, ............ 3:rd Coast shift................. 8
3:an, kmpl valve, cpl

0915

0020

0060
0080
0100
0120
0140
0160
0180
0200
0240
0260
0280
0300
0320

03uw
0380
0400
0420

0460
0480
0500
0520

0560
0580

‘1 0600

0620

0660
0680
0700
0720
0740
s

070u
0800
0820
0840
0860
or "
0. .
0920

0960
0980
1000
1020
1040
1060
1080
1100
120
1140
1160
1180
1200



240 - 260 series

Reservdelskatalog

1979 - 1984 Parts Catalogue 4-G21 VOLVO
Sida Grupp Kontrollsystem AW?70 Valve bodies, cpl AW70 Ilustration
Page Group 1239830, 1239947, 1239830, 1239947, 32813
164 4 1239964, 1340036. 1239964, 1340036. 1984-12
Pos. Antal/Quantity Artikel nr  |Bendmning Description Sats{B| Anmérkning
Fig. | 1239] 1239| 1239} 1239|Part No Kit|P| Notes
830| 947| 964! 036 S
R
41 2 2 2 2 Pinne......coocriennncnes Pin e, 8
42 1 1 1 1 TAckpl&t ..o, Cover plate.........c.cccconene... 8
43 2 2 2 2( 955244-9|skruv screw 2| M5 X 12
44 2 2 2 2{ 941905-2|.Fjadrande bricka ............ -Resilient washer............... 2
45 1 1 1 1 Vaxlingsventil, 3-4...........
46 1 1 1 1 Fiader . e . L 35.2 MM
47 1 1 1 1 Plugg ..o 8
48 1 1 1 1 .Nallagerrulle .Needle bearing roller...... 8
49 1 1 1 1 Vaxlingsventil, 1-2........... .1-2 Shift valve ... 8
50 1 1 1 1] 1239560-4 |-Fjader. ... 1+Spring ... 3|L 346 MM
51 1 1 1 1 PlUGG oo, Plug ... 8
52 1 1 1 1 Hallare oo .Retainer 8
53 1 1 1 1 .Reglerventil, D-2............. .D-2 Down timing valve...| |8
54 1 1 1 1 .Plugg, nedv. D-2............ .Plug, D-2timing valve..... 8
55 1 1 1 1 Hallare ..o -Retainer........con. 8
56 1 1 1 1 Sparrventil ... .Detent reg. valve.. 118
57 1 1 1 1| 1239653-7|.Fjader.......coocormnnrcrenes, .Spring....... .-|S{4| L 26 MM
58 1 1 1 1 HaHare ... .Retainer.............. .1 18
59 1 1 1 1 .Véxlingsventil, 2-3.............{.2-3 Shift valve ... .| |8
60 1 1 1 1 Plugg oo e o PIUG 1|8
61 1 1 1 1 -Hallare ... ...|-Retainer.... ] I8
62 1 1 1 11 1239566-1|-Fjader. . ... AeSPriNg oo —[S[4{L35.1 MM
63 1 1 1 1 -Nedvaxlingsventil ............. -Intermediate coast........... 8
manuell, 3-2 shift valve
64 1 1 1 1 Plugg PlUG oo 8
65 1 1 1 1 -Hallare................. .|1-Retainer........ccc......... .| |8
66 1 1 1 1 -Modulatorventil .................. -Intermediate coast........... 8
manuell 3-2 modulator valve
67 1 1 1 1] 1239649-5|.Fjader......cccoommrccrmrs <SPring ..o S|3|L 25.6 MM
68 1 1 1 1 Styrventil ... .Reverse clutch............... 8
bakre koppling, C2 sequence valve
63 1 1 1 1] 1239559-6|.Fjader.......occomrcmnnnnees «SPriNg ..o S[4{L 37.5 MM
70 1 1 1 1 -Modulatorventil, ............... -Governor modulator......... 8
nedskarning- valve
regulator
n 1 1 1 1| 1233176-5|.Fjader, gul.......ccoovcervrrne. .Spring, yellow............... S|3| L 36 MM
72 1 1 1 1 -Modulatorventil, .............. Lowcoast ... 8
manuell, 2-1 modulator valve
73 1 1 1 1| 1239564-6 |.Fjader..........ccomrccrnnrcrnnns «SPrNG ..o S|3|L27.3 MM
74 1 1 1 1 .Tackplat... ....|]«Cover plate. .| I8
75 2 2 2 2| 955244-9|.Skruv.......onees e |*SCI@W o, 2| M5 X 12 MM
76 2 2 2 2| 941905-2|.Fjadrande bricka ... ..|-Resilient washer.... 2 !
77 4 4 4 4| 1239563-8(-Skruv........ccomrvceenne. . Screw................. 3/ M5 X 28 MM
77a 1 1 1 1| 955250-6|.Skruv........ccoooenenenee. e |+ SCIEW oot 2| M5 X 35 MM
78 5 5 5 5/ 941905-2|.Fjadrande bricka ...... ...|-Resilient washer.... 2
19 1 1 1 1 -Nedskarningsventil..........|-.Cut back valve ....... 8
80 1 1 1 1 Plugg oo, PG e, | 18
81 1 1 1 1 HElHare. ..o -Retainer..........ccoennn. 8
82 1 1 1 1 .Sekundéarreglerventil ......|.Secondary reg. valve....... 8
83 1 1 1 1 Flader.... <SPring...ccoceerec S| [L71.3 MM
84 1 1 1 1 .Tackplat... ..{-Cover plate .| 8
85 2 2 2 2{ 955244-9].SKruv ..o “SCrewW . ..o, 2( M5 X 12
86 2 2 2 2| 941905-2|.Fjadrande bricka ... .Resilient washer........ 2
87 1 1 1 1 Trottelventil .|sThrottle valve, sec..........| |8
88 | ERF| ERF{ ERF| ERF| 1233198-9|.Justerbricka -Adjuster washer............. 3
MAX. Antal = 6 MAX. Qty. = 6
89 1 1 1 1| 1239568-7 |.Fjader.......cocmmrncnenn. SPring ..., L21.9 MM
80 1 1 1 1| 1239569-5|.Stoppbricka............. ...|sRetainer ...
91 1 1 1 1 -Kick-downventil.... .Throttle valve, prim.
92 1 1 1 1 Rulle ... <Roller......coovvvicinenn.
93 1 1 1 1 Pinne.....oo Pin s
94 1 1 1 11 1239570-31.Fjader........cccoonviccnnii. SPriNg oo, L 39.7 MM

0915

1220
1240
1260
1280
1300
1320
1340
1360
1380
4 lf)o
1440
1460
1480
1500
1R20

1560
1580
1600
1620
1640
1660
1680
1700
1720
1740
1760
1780
1800
1820
1840
1860
1880
1900
1920
1040

1980
2000
2020
2040

2060

Lvdﬁ
2120
2140
2160
2180
2200
2220
2240
2260
2280
2300
2320
2340
2360
2380
2400
2420
2440
2460



240 - 260 series

Reservdelskatalog

1979 - 1984 Parts Catalogue 4-G23 VOLVO
gida grupp Kontrolisystem AW70 Valve bodies, cpl AW70 INustration
age roup 1239830, 1239947, 1239830, 1239947, 32813
166 4 1239964, 1340036. 1239964, 1340036. 1984-12
Pos. Antal/Quantity Artikel nr | Benamning Description Sats|B| Anmérkning
Fig. | 1239] 1239 1239 1239(Part No Kit|P{ Notes
830( 947/ 964] 036 S
R
95 1 1 1 1] 1233206-0{.Kam.......ccooccooroiien. Cam.. e 4| NR -83CC83626
- - 1] - | 1340033-8|.Kam.....ccccoooomreren. CaM e 4| NR 83CC83626-
96 1 1 1 1| 1233204-5|.Distanshylsa... ...|-Spacer sleeve ... 3
97 1 1 1 1{ 1233205-2|.Kamfjader.................. Cam spring ... 3
98 1 1 1 1] 1239589-3|-SKIUV .....oooiovvvoeceerrvcereer «SCreW.....ooeeeeeccerrcenenens 3| M6
99 1 1 1 1| 941906-0|.Fjadrande bricka .. ...|-Resilient washer.............. 2
100 1 1 1 1| 1233203-7.Planbricka....................... Washer ..., 3
101 4 4 4 4| 1239586-9|-SKruv.......occooonivcomrrerreenes SCreW ... 3| M5 X 18
21 2 2 2| 955248-0;.Skruv ..o SCrew. ... 2IM5 X 22
1 1 1 11 1239563-8|.SKruv........ccccoommvvvrciimenrrrree. SCrew.......evveeeenrree, 3[ M5 x 28
102 7 7 7 7| 941906-2|.Fjadrande bricka .. ...|-Resilient washer............. 2
103 1 1 1 1 Ackumulatorkolv.... ...|Accumulator piston........... SE SIDA 132, 4-F13
1 1 1 1| 273884-7|Fjadersats........occrcvcer. Spring kit, ..o 4
kontrollsystem valve bodies
1 1 1 1 Packnings och ................... Gasketand..........cceee. SE SIDA 118, 4-E23
tatningsringssats seal ring kit

0915

2480
2500
2520
2540
2560
2580
2600
2620
2640
266N
2t

2700
2720
2740
2760
2780
2t



